# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raycom Technologies, Inc.	03/31/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Miasolé
Street Address:	871 Fox Lane
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10671238

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-833-2433

Email: alimbach@graycary.com

Correspondent Name: Alan A. Limbach

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan A. Limbach

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Miasole Name Change doc#page1.tif source=Miasole Name Change doc#page2.tif source=Miasole Name Change doc#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

500008988 **REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0083** 





# **SECRETARY OF STATE**

I, *Kevin Shelley*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of  $\frac{3}{2}$  page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

APR 0 9 2004

Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

OSP 03 80510



ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

APR - 1 2004

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RAYCOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

David B. Pearce and Dennis Hollars hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Raycom Technologies, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation, which presently reads as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Raycom Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")." shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Miasolé (the "Corporation")."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment is 3,527,916 shares of Common Stock, 1,500,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock and 14,636,807 shares of Series B Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required, such required vote being more than 50% of the total number of outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation.

PA\10349263.1 2500100-1 1

PATENT REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0085 The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this certificate in San Jose, California this 31<sup>S+</sup> day of March, 2004.

David R Pearce President

Dennis Hollars, Secretary

PA\10349263.1 2500100-1

**RECORDED: 10/08/2004** 



PATENT REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0086